
Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
Hanimbmti Va.
Fabraary 3, 1996

Report mppUod by auction
STEERS: 300499 LBS. 40.00-57.00,

<00499 LBS. 34.00-39.50.700-1000LBS.
4000-42.00; HEIFERS 300499 LBS.
300045.00, 500499 LBS. 28.0042.00,
7001000 LBS. 48.00; BULLS 300499
LBS. 46.00, 500699 LBS. 40.00-46.00,
7001000 LBS. 33.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS 3-499
30.0035.00; 7-1100 41.25.

STOCK COWS: BEEF COW AND
CALF 660.00; BABY CALVES
2000112.50; SLAUGHTER COWS
20.0039.00; SLAUGHTER BULLS
4525.

CHOICEANDPRIME YIELDGRADE
1-3BLUE O SPRING 89.75;GOOD AND

FEW CHOICE YIELD GRADE 1-2RED
O 90.25.

FEEDERLAMBS: RED BACKS 99.00;
RED TAILS 96.00; SLAUGHTER EWES
24.0047.50.

HOGS: SOWS 34.75; BOARS
24.0026.00; VEALS 53.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES 45.00-50.00.

Belleville
Livestock

BELLEVILLE, PA
FEBRUARY 14, 1996

CATTLE 234... PDA.. Supply included
138 in the Deity itle ..Compered with left

week’s s*le..cowi mostly .25 to 2.00
lower.

dal 34.0036.Q0, Cutter and Boning Utility
30.00- Cannes and Low Cutter
26.00- Shells down to 18.50.

BULLS: couple Yield Grade No. 1
1345/1975 Iba. 35.75 & 38.50.

STEERS: few Select 54.00-59.00.
HEIFERS: one Select 56.50, couple

Sunderd Holsteins 40.00 & 40.50.
COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-

CALVES 102...VBALERS: few Stan-
dard and Good 75/100 Ibi. 33.00-35.00,
Utility 45/85 lbs. 20.00-32.00.

FARM CALVES; No. 1 Holstein bulls
90/125 lbs. couple 98.00, No.
2 SOII 10 lbs. 35.00-36.00; few No. 1 Hols-
tein heifers 90/100 lbs. 57.50-70.00. Pew
beef cross bulls snd heifers 75/95 lbs.
35.00-95.00.

HOGS 30...BARROWS AND GILTS:
few lots US 1-2 235/270lbs. 47.1048.75,
lot US 1-3 275 lbs. 44.50.

SOWS: few US 1-3 480/630 lbs.
3425-37.00.

BOARS: few 27.00.
FEEDER PICS 43...L0t US 1-3 20 lbs.

13.00, few lots 50/55 lbs. 21.00-26.00. -
per head.

SHEEP 2...SLAUGHTER SHEEP: cou-
ple 15.00 &. 20.00.

GOATS S...One Large 51.00, few Small
Kids 24.00-29.00. per head.

HOLSTEIN DAIRY COWS
5475.00- mostly
5600.00- per head.

Dewart
Livestock
DEWART, PA

FEBRUARY 12, 1996
CATTLE 113.. PDA ...cow* were

steady to .50 higher.
STEERS: Select 57.00-59.75, few Stan-

dard 49.00-55.00.
HOLSTEINS: one Choice 58.75, few

Select 48.00-51.50.
COWS; Breaking Utility and Commer-

cial 37.00-39.00, Cutter and Boning Utility
33.00- Canner and Low Cutter
26.00- Shells down to 18.00.

BULLS: coupleYield GradeNa 11100
ft 1460 Um. 40.75 ft 45.00, couple Na 2
1080ft 2035 Ibe. 36.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: Medinm
Fnme Na 1 450/1200 lb*. 40.00-52.00.
Large Frame No. 2 860/1150 Ibi.
36.00-40.75.

CALVES 141...VEALERS: Standard
and Good 75/110 lb*. 35.0040.00, Utility
55/85 Iba. 25.00-35.00.

FARM CALVES: Na 1 Holitein bulli
90/130 Ox. 70.00-90.00, Na 2 85/110 Um.
40.00-67.50; few Na 2 Holitein heifen
70/95 Ibi. 32.00-82.50. Few beef crou
bulls and heifen 75/95 Ibi. 35.00-57.50.

HOGS 30...BARROWS AND GILTS:
US 1-3 235/265 Ibi. 47.00-50.00, one US
1-3 235 lb«. 47.75.

SOWS: two US 1-3 475 Ibi. 30.00 ft
34.00.

BOARS; two 25.00.
FEEDER PIGS 7*...US 1-3 20/30 Ibi.

11.00-18.00, 50/55 .be. 22.00-25.00, one
100 Um. 40.00. per head.

SHEEP 0...N0 MARKET TEST!
GOATS 2...0ne Medium 50.00, one

Small Kid 34.00. per head.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

FredaHckaburg, PA
Tueeday, February 13, 1996
Report eupplled by Auction

STEERS, CHOICE 1165-1195 LBS.
62J063.75; SELECT 1170-1245 LBS.
55.00-57.50; HOLSTHINS CHOICE
1180-1250 LBS. 5550-56.75; SELECT
1140-1370 LBS. 50.00-52.75; STAN-
DARD 1060-1125 LBS. 48.00-50.00.

HEIFERS: CHOICE 1135-1165 LBS.
62.5062.75; SELECT 1000-1050 LBS.
53.25-55.00.

COWS: BREAKING UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 36.50-38.50; CUTTER

AND BONING UTILITY 33.00-35.50;
CANNER AND LOW CUTTER
24.50-33.00; SHELLS 24.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG#l 1430-1800 LBS.
45.00-48.25; #2 1770-2285 LBS
42.0043.50.

CALVES; STANDARD AND GOOD
7090 LBS. 25.00-32.00; UTILITIES
5080 LBS. 20.0025.00.

FARM CALVES #1 HOLSTEIN BULL
CALVES 105-120 LBS. 68.0080.00; #2
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES 95-105 LBS.
65.0070.00; #2 HOLSTEIN HEIFER
CALVES 105-120 LBS. 60.0075.00.

HOGS: US«I-2 230-255 LBS.
47.0047.50; US4I-3 220250 LBS.
45.0046.50; «2 AND 3 205-220 LBS.
32.0036.50.

SOWS: US#l&3 430-455 LBS.
32.5033.50; MEDIUMS 440490 LBS.
30.0031.00.

BOARS; 1 AT 280 LBS. 27.00.

Lanesshr Ftrnibfl, 9rtwiJsy, Ftftnisry 17,

Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter
Under Federal bupoctlan

February 14, 1996
CATTLE CALVES HOGS SHEEP

TUESDAY (EST) ,133,000 7,000 362,000 17,000
WEEK AGO (EST) 128,000 6,000 359,000 16,000
YEAR AGO (EST) 121,000 5,000 355,000 17,000
WEEK TO DATE (EST) 395,000 19,000 1,055,000 51.000
SAME PD LT WK (EST) 366,000 16,000 1,013,000 50,000
SAME PD LT YR (EST) 354,000 16,000 1,023,000 50,000

PREVIOUS DAY ESTIMATED TUESDAY, STEER AND HEIFER 105,000,
COW AND BULL 28,000.

•••REVISION ON TUESDAY'S SHEEP SLAUGHTER 18,000.***
SOURCE: USDA MARKET NEWS, WASHINGTON. D.C.

Valley Stockyards
Athens, Pa.

February 12, 1996
Report supplied by auction

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES TO
127.50.

VEAL CALVES, NONE.
VEALER BULL CALVES TO 100.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES 35.00 AND

DOWN.
GRASSERS ANDFEEDERS TO42.50.
LAMBS HEAVY TO 76.00.
SHEEP 20.50-47.50.
HOGS, 200-250. NO GOOD ONES.
SOWS 15.00-37J0.
BOARS TO 15.00.
PIGS 22.00-25.00.
HEIFERS. NONE.
STEERS 42.50-48.50.
STEERS, FEEDER, NO MARKET

TEST.
BULLS 34.50-39.00.
GOOD COWS 33.00-38.75.
COWS MEDIUM 27.50-32.50.
COWS POOR OR SMALL 26.00 AND

DOWN.
CATTLE MARKET STRONGER.
CALF MARKET STEADY.
HORSES, NONE.
PONIES, NONE.
GOATS TO 42.50.
NEARLY 100 HEAD DAIRY COWS

AND SPRINGING AND O'PEN
HEIFERS.


